WACC 7.6% 7.6% 7.6% 7.6% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 8.0%

DCF per share derived from   DCF avg. growth and earnings assumptions

   Planning horizon avg. revenue growth (2021E - 2028E)   6.4%

Total present value 61.5   Terminal value growth (2028E - infinity)   2.0%

Mid-year adj. total present value 63.9   Terminal year ROCE   17.3%

Net debt / cash at start of year 11.3   Terminal year WACC   8.0%

Financial assets 0.7

Provisions and off b/s debt 0.1   Terminal WACC derived from

Equity value   53.1   Cost of borrowing (before taxes)   5.0%

No. of shares outstanding 1.3   Long-term tax rate   25.0%

   Equity beta   1.00

Discounted cash flow per share 40.01   Unlevered beta (industry or company)   0.90

upside/(downside) 19.1%   Target debt / equity   1.0

   Relevered beta   1.57

   Risk-free rate   2.0%

   Equity risk premium   6.5%

Share price 33.60   Cost of equity   12.2%

Sensitivity analysis DCF

   Long term growth   Share of present value

C
h

a
n

g
e

 i
n

 W
A

C
C

(%

-p
o

in
ts

)

73,1 1.0% 1.5% 2.0% 2.5% 3.0%

1.0% 29.1 30.8 32.8 35.0 37.6   2021E - 2024E 12.3%

0.5% 31.8 33.8 36.1 38.8 41.9   2025E - 2028E 17.6%

0.0% 34.9 37.3 40.0 43.3 47.2   terminal value 70.1%

-0.5% 38.4 41.3 44.6 48.6 53.5

-1.0% 42.6 46.0 50.1 55.2 61.5

Source: AlsterResearch

AlsterResearch
Page 6 of 14

Due to the fact that companies rarely bear sufficient resemblance to peers in terms
of geographical exposure, size or competitive strength and in order to adjust for the
pitfalls of weak long-term visibility, an Adjusted Free Cash Flow analysis (Adjusted
FCF) has been conducted.

The adjusted Free Cash Flow Yield results in a fair value between EUR 24.30 per
share based on 2021E and EUR 64.70 per share on 2025E estimates. Our DCF based
PT is supported by our adj. FCF yield half way 2021E/2022E calculations.